

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Tuesday, March 12, 2024

Contact: LeRoy Lewis III, Indiana State Fair Media Department

Ph: (317) 927-7577 I <u>llewis@IndianaStateFair.com</u>

Indiana State Fairgrounds to Host Spectacular Eclipse Event

A Celestial Celebration for All

Indianapolis, IN - The Indiana State Fairgrounds is thrilled to announce an extraordinary celestial event that will cast its awe-inspiring spell upon our beloved city and its residents. On April 8, 2024, a remarkable total solar eclipse will grace the skies above Indiana, and we cordially invite the community to join us for a once-in-a-lifetime experience at our Solar Eclipse Event!

This celestial phenomenon promises to be a breathtaking spectacle, as the moon aligns perfectly with the sun, casting a mesmerizing shadow across the city. The Indiana State Fairgrounds, renowned for its vibrant events and vibrant spirit, is proud to play host to this monumental occasion.

Details of the Eclipse Event:

Date: April 8, 2024

Time: 9 am (Gates open) 3:15 pm (rough time of eclipse) Location: Indiana State Fairgrounds, 1202 E. 38th Street

The Eclipse Event will be an immersive experience designed to captivate and engage attendees of all ages. Our team has curated a diverse range of activities and attractions to ensure that this extraordinary event is accessible to everyone:

- Eclipse Viewing Zones: Find the perfect spot to witness the eclipse in all its glory. The fairgrounds will offer multiple areas equipped with viewing glasses and weather experts who will provide fascinating insights about this celestial spectacle. Camp sites are also available.
- Educational Exhibits: Explore interactive activities with our partners who will be on-site with exhibits and displays that will be both educational and entertaining.
- Family-Friendly Entertainment: Enjoy music, performances, and engaging activities for the whole family.

We extend our warmest invitation to all residents and visitors to join us at the Indiana State Fairgrounds on April 8th for an unforgettable celestial celebration. Witnessing a total solar eclipse is a rare and awe-inspiring experience that transcends boundaries and unites people from all walks of life.

Mark your calendars, bring your loved ones, and prepare to be mesmerized as the skies above Indiana put on a show of celestial brilliance. The Eclipse Event at the Indiana State Fairgrounds promises to be an occasion that will leave you in awe, inspire curiosity, and create lasting memories.



For further information or media inquiries, please contact: LeRoy Lewis III at lewis@indianastatefair.com.

About Indiana State Fairgrounds & Event Center:

The Indiana State Fairgrounds and Event Center is a modern public event facility that annually hosts more than 400 meetings, shows, sports and agricultural events, including the Indiana State Fair. The year-round management of the Fairgrounds is overseen by the Indiana State Fair Commission which is a quasi-governmental agency that was established in 1992, with the mission to preserve and enhance the Indiana State Fairgrounds and the annual Indiana State Fair for the benefit of all citizens of Indiana. For more information visit www.indianastatefair.com.